KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KOLLAM

No: QSS I(3)118610/19

Kollam, Dated:01.11.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District, Office Kollam -Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) – (Malayalam Medium) (Cat. No.227/2016) in Education Department in Kollam District – Erratum Notification issuing of – regarding.
- Ref:- (1) Short List No. 15/2019/DOQ dated 31.05.2019.
 - (2) Letter No.DR 4-3/50035/2018-KPSC dated 31.10.2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following register numbers are deleted from the Short List No. 15/2019/DOQ dated 31/05/2019 for selection to the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium)(Category No. 227/2016) in Education Department in Kollam District as these applications are found not qualified for the post vide reference second cited.

Supplementary List - SC

100470

Supplementary List - Muslim

101000 101449

It is also notified that the inclusion of register numbers 100577, 101376, 101443 and 100667 in the Main List of the above Short List is purely provisional subject to the final judgment of Honb'le KAT in OA No. 1231/19, 1970/19 and 1988/19.

The Short List No. 15/2019/DOQ dated 31/05/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BABURAJ R DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE ,KOLLAM

Approved for Issue

Section Officer